USDA United States Department of Agriculture
— Natural Resources Conservation Service

Agricultural Management Assistance Fiscal Year 2024

Code Practice Component Units Unit Cost
325 High Tunnel System Contiguous US Snow SqFt $5.90
325 High Tunnel System HU-Contiguous US Snow SqFt $7.08
325 High Tunnel System Small High Tunnel, Snow and Wind SqFt $10.17
325 High Tunnel System HU-Small High Tunnel, Snow and Wind SqFt $12.21
327 Conservation Cover Introduced Species Ac $178.96
327 Conservation Cover HU-Introduced Species Ac $214.75
327 Conservation Cover Introduced with Forgone Income Ac $555.63
327 Conservation Cover HU-Introduced with Forgone Income Ac $583.64
327 Conservation Cover Monarch Species Mix Ac $714.88
327 Conservation Cover HU-Monarch Species Mix Ac $857.85
327 Conservation Cover Native Species Ac $191.35
327 Conservation Cover HU-Native Species Ac $229.62
327 Conservation Cover Native Species with Forgone Income Ac $606.89
327 Conservation Cover HU-Native Species with Forgone Income Ac $645.16
327 Conservation Cover Orchard or Vineyard Alleyways Ac $125.60
327 Conservation Cover HU-Orchard or Vineyard Alleyways Ac $150.72
327 Conservation Cover Pollinator Mix-Small Footprint kSqFt $106.96
327 Conservation Cover HU-Pollinator Mix-Small Footprint kSqFt $128.35
327 Conservation Cover Pollinator Species Ac $573.93
327 Conservation Cover HU-Pollinator Species Ac $688.72
327 Conservation Cover Pollinator Species with Forgone Income Ac $1,034.20
327 Conservation Cover HU-Pollinator Species with Forgone Income Ac $1,157.93
328 Conservation Crop Rotation Basic Rotation Organic and Non-Organic Ac $11.85
328 Conservation Crop Rotation HU-Basic Rotation Organic and Non-Organic Ac $14.22
328 Conservation Crop Rotation Specialty Crop Rotations-Small Scale kSqFt $30.58
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Code Practice Component Units Unit Cost
328 Conservation Crop Rotation HU-Specialty Crop Rotations-Small Scale kSqFt $36.70
328 Conservation Crop Rotation Specialty Crops Organic and Non-Organic Ac $31.60
328 Conservation Crop Rotation HU-Specialty Crops Organic and Non-Organic Ac $37.92
329 Residue and Tillage Management, No Till No Till Adaptive Management No $2,937.55
329 Residue and Tillage Management, No Till HU-No Till Adaptive Management No $3,525.06
329 Residue and Tillage Management, No Till No-Till/Strip-Till Ac $16.58
329 Residue and Tillage Management, No Till HU-No-Till/Strip-Till Ac $19.90
329 Residue and Tillage Management, No Till Small Scale No Till kSqFt $34.77
329 Residue and Tillage Management, No Till HU-Small Scale No Till kSqFt $41.72
340 Cover Crop Cover Crop - 1 acre or less Ac $429.19
340 Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - 1 acre or less Ac $515.03
340 Cover Crop Cover Crop - Adaptive Management No $2,263.03
340 Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Adaptive Management No $2,715.63
340 Cover Crop Cover Crop - Basic (Organic and Non-organic) Ac $61.68
340 Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Basic (Organic and Non-organic) Ac $74.02
340 Cover Crop Cover Crop - Basic Organic Ac $93.78
340 Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Basic Organic Ac $112.54
340 Cover Crop Cover Crop - Multiple Species (Organic and Non-organic) Ac §77.11
340 Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Multiple Species (Organic and Non-organic) Ac $92.53
340 Cover Crop Mechanical Termination of Cover Crop per 1000 square feet kSqFt $22.53
340 Cover Crop HU-Mechanical Termination of Cover Crop per 1000 square feet kSqFt $27.03
340 Cover Crop Multi-species Cover Crop per 1000 square feet kSqFt $47.80
340 Cover Crop HU-Multi-species Cover Crop per 1000 square feet kSqFt $57.36
342 Critical Area Planting Hydroseed Ac $1,329.02
342 Critical Area Planting HU-Hydroseed Ac $1,594.82
342 Critical Area Planting Hydroseed, extra site preparation Ac $2,238.31
342 Critical Area Planting HU-Hydroseed, extra site preparation Ac $2,685.98
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Code
342
342
342
342
342
342
342
342
345
345
345
345
345
345
362
362
386
386
386
386
386
386
386
386
386
386
386

Practice
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Residue and Tillage Management, Reduced Till
Residue and Tillage Management, Reduced Till
Residue and Tillage Management, Reduced Till
Residue and Tillage Management, Reduced Till
Residue and Tillage Management, Reduced Till
Residue and Tillage Management, Reduced Till
Diversion
Diversion
Field Border
Field Border
Field Border
Field Border
Field Border
Field Border
Field Border
Field Border
Field Border
Field Border
Field Border

Agricultural Management Assistance

Component
Native or Introduced Vegetation - Heavy Grading (Organic and Non-Organic)
HU-Native or Introduced Vegetation - Heavy Grading (Organic and Non-Organic)
Native or Introduced Vegetation - Moderate Grading (Organic and Non-Organic)
HU-Native or Introduced Vegetation - Moderate Grading (Organic and Non-Organic)
Native or Introduced Vegetation - Normal Tillage (Organic and Non-Organic)
HU-Native or Introduced Vegetation - Normal Tillage (Organic and Non-Organic)
Permanent Cover
HU-Permanent Cover
Mulch till-Adaptive Management
HU-Mulch till-Adaptive Management
Reduced Tillage less than 0.5 acres
HU-Reduced Tillage less than 0.5 acres
Residue and Tillage Management, Reduced Till
HU-Residue and Tillage Management, Reduced Till
Diversion with seed and mulch
HU-Diversion with seed and mulch
Field Border, Introduced Species
HU-Field Border, Introduced Species
Field Border, Introduced Species, Forgone Income
HU-Field Border, Introduced Species, Forgone Income
Field Border, Native Species
HU-Field Border, Native Species
Field Border, Native Species, Forgone Income
HU-Field Border, Native Species, Forgone Income
Field Border, Pollinator
HU-Field Border, Pollinator

Field Border, Pollinator, Forgone Income
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Units
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac

kSqFt

kSqFt
No
No

kSqFt

kSqFt
Ac
Ac
Ft
Ft
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac

Unit Cost
$1,036.92
$1,244.31

$747.98
$897.57
$377.34
$452.81
$16.76
$20.12
$3,580.40
$4,296.48
$30.12
$36.14
$17.22
$20.66
$8.86
$10.64
$112.81
$135.37
$528.35
$550.91
$151.05
$181.26
$566.59
$596.80
$402.18
$482.62
$817.72
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Code Practice Component Units Unit Cost

386 Field Border HU-Field Border, Pollinator, Forgone Income Ac $898.16
386 Field Border Small Scale Field Border kSqFt $67.71
386 Field Border HU-Small Scale Field Border kSqFt $81.26
412 Grassed Waterway Base Waterway, Seeding SqFt $0.32
412 Grassed Waterway HU-Base Waterway, Seeding SqFt $0.38
468 Lined Waterway or Outlet Concrete SqFt $6.89
468 Lined Waterway or Outlet HU-Concrete SqFt $8.27
468 Lined Waterway or Outlet Riprap CuYd $113.13
468 Lined Waterway or Outlet HU-Riprap Cuyd $135.76
468 Lined Waterway or Outlet Stone Centered Grassed Waterway SqFt $1.41
468 Lined Waterway or Outlet HU-Stone Centered Grassed Waterway SqFt $1.69
468 Lined Waterway or Outlet Turf Reinforced Matting SqFt $1.21
468 Lined Waterway or Outlet HU-Turf Reinforced Matting SqFt $1.46
484 Mulching Aggregate kSqFt $332.33
484 Mulching HU-Aggregate kSqFt $398.80
484 Mulching Erosion Control Blanket kSqFt $197.36
484 Mulching HU-Erosion Control Blanket kSqFt $236.83
484 Mulching Natural Material - Partial Coverage Ac $45.04
484 Mulching HU-Natural Material - Partial Coverage Ac $54.04
484 Mulching Straw or Hay, Manual Application Ac $498.59
484 Mulching HU-Straw or Hay, Manual Application Ac $598.30
484 Mulching Straw or Hay, Mechanical Application Ac $207.89
484 Mulching HU-Straw or Hay, Mechanical Application Ac $249.47
484 Mulching Synthetic Material Ac $357.34
484 Mulching HU-Synthetic Material Ac $428.81
484 Mulching Tree and Shrub No $0.42
484 Mulching HU-Tree and Shrub No $0.50
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Code
558
558
558
558
558
558
558
558
558
558
558
558
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
595
595
595

Roof Runoff Structure
Roof Runoff Structure
Roof Runoff Structure
Roof Runoff Structure
Roof Runoff Structure
Roof Runoff Structure
Roof Runoff Structure
Roof Runoff Structure
Roof Runoff Structure
Roof Runoff Structure
Roof Runoff Structure
Roof Runoff Structure
Nutrient Management
Nutrient Management
Nutrient Management
Nutrient Management
Nutrient Management
Nutrient Management
Nutrient Management
Nutrient Management
Nutrient Management
Nutrient Management
Nutrient Management

Nutrient Management

Pest Management Conservation System
Pest Management Conservation System

Pest Management Conservation System

Practice

Agricultural Management Assistance

Component
Concrete Swale
HU-Concrete Swale
High Tunnel Roof Runoff Trench Drain and Storage
HU-High Tunnel Roof Runoff Trench Drain and Storage
Roof Gutter with Fascia
HU-Roof Gutter with Fascia
Roof Gutter, Large
HU-Roof Gutter, Large
Roof Gutter, Small
HU-Roof Gutter, Small
Trench Drain
HU-Trench Drain
Adaptive NM
HU-Adaptive NM
Nutrient Management - Manure Incorporation
HU-Nutrient Management - Manure Incorporation
Nutrient Management - Manure Injection
HU-Nutrient Management - Manure Injection
Nutrient Management - Non-Organic
HU-Nutrient Management - Non-Organic
Prescription Nutrient Efficiency
HU-Prescription Nutrient Efficiency
Small Scale Basic Nutrient Management
HU-Small Scale Basic Nutrient Management
Pest Management Precision Ag
HU-Pest Management Precision Ag

Plant Health PAMS (acs) High Labor and materials
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Units
Ft
Ft

Lnft
Lnft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
No
No
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
kSqFt
kSqFt
Ac
Ac
Ac

Unit Cost
$19.63
$23.55
$34.06
$40.88
$20.89
$25.07
$16.88
$20.25

$8.45
$10.14
$11.40
$13.68
$2,310.96
$2,773.15
$43.71
$52.45
$143.98
$172.78
$22.31
$26.77
$45.87
$55.04
$28.58
$34.30
$50.07
$60.08
$364.44

Vermont - Fiscal Year 2024



Code Practice Component Units Unit Cost
595 Pest Management Conservation System HU-Plant Health PAMS (acs) High Labor and materials Ac $437.33
595 Pest Management Conservation System Plant Health PAMS (acs) High labor only (intensive scouting etc.) Ac $39.72
595 Pest Management Conservation System HU-Plant Health PAMS (acs) High labor only (intensive scouting etc.) Ac S47.66
595 Pest Management Conservation System Plant Health PAMS (acs) High Labor, materials and mitigation. Ac $405.71
595 Pest Management Conservation System HU-Plant Health PAMS (acs) High Labor, materials and mitigation. Ac $486.85
595 Pest Management Conservation System Plant Health PAMS (acs) Low Labor and Materials Ac $18.93
595 Pest Management Conservation System HU-Plant Health PAMS (acs) Low Labor and Materials Ac $22.71
595 Pest Management Conservation System Plant Health PAMS (acs) Low labor only Ac $12.62
595 Pest Management Conservation System HU-Plant Health PAMS (acs) Low labor only Ac $15.15
595 Pest Management Conservation System Plant Health PAMS (acs) Low Labor, materials and mitigation. Ac $49.47
595 Pest Management Conservation System HU-Plant Health PAMS (acs) Low Labor, materials and mitigation. Ac $59.37
595 Pest Management Conservation System Plant health PAMS (Small Farm - each) labor and mitigation. No $1,456.84
595 Pest Management Conservation System HU-Plant health PAMS (Small Farm - each) labor and mitigation. No $1,748.21
595 Pest Management Conservation System Plant health PAMS (Small Farm - each) labor only No S476.75
595 Pest Management Conservation System HU-Plant health PAMS (Small Farm - each) labor only No $572.10
595 Pest Management Conservation System Plant Health PAMS activities (Small Farm - each) labor and materials No $3,103.69
595 Pest Management Conservation System HU-Plant Health PAMS activities (Small Farm - each) labor and materials No $3,724.43
595 Pest Management Conservation System Plant Health PAMS activities (Small Farm - each) labor, materials and mitigation. No $5,151.61
595 Pest Management Conservation System HU-Plant Health PAMS activities (Small Farm - each) labor, materials and mitigation. No $6,181.93
595 Pest Management Conservation System Water Quality Pesticide Mitigation = 30 Point AND/OR Beneficial Insect Pesticide Mitigation Ac $31.25
595 Pest Management Conservation System HU-Water Quality Pesticide Mitigation = 30 Point AND/OR Beneficial Insect Pesticide Ac $37.50
Mitigation

595 Pest Management Conservation System Water Quality Pesticide Mitigation = 30 Point AND/OR Beneficial Insect Pesticide Mitigation - No $920.48
Small Farm

595 Pest Management Conservation System HU-Water Quality Pesticide Mitigation = 30 Point AND/OR Beneficial Insect Pesticide No $1,104.58
Mitigation - Small Farm

595 Pest Management Conservation System Water Quality Pesticide Mitigation > 30 Point AND/OR Beneficial Insect Pesticide Mitigation Ac $54.43
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Code
595

595

595

606
606
606
606
606
606
606
606

606
606
606
606
606
606
606
606
620
620
620
620
620

Practice

Pest Management Conservation System

Pest Management Conservation System

Pest Management Conservation System

Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain

Subsurface Drain

Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain
Subsurface Drain
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet

Agricultural Management Assistance

Component Units
HU-Water Quality Pesticide Mitigation > 30 Point AND/OR Beneficial Insect Pesticide Ac
Mitigation
Water Quality Pesticide Mitigation > 30 Point AND/OR Beneficial Insect Pesticide Mitigation - No
Small Farm
HU-Water Quality Pesticide Mitigation > 30 Point AND/OR Beneficial Insect Pesticide No
Mitigation - Small Farm
6 inch Footing Drain w/ Geotextile Fabric Ft
HU-6 inch Footing Drain w/ Geotextile Fabric Ft
Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP), Single-Wall, <= 6 inch (No Gravel) Ft
HU-Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP), Single-Wall, <= 6 inch (No Gravel) Ft
Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP), Single-Wall, <= 6 inch (with 1'x2"' Env.of Gravel) Ft
HU-Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP), Single-Wall, <= 6 inch (with 1'x2"' Env.of Gravel) Ft
Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP), Single-Wall, <= 6 inch, 10 feet deep (with 1'x2"' Env. of Gravel) Ft
HU-Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP), Single-Wall, <= 6 inch, 10 feet deep (with 1'x2' Env. of Ft
Gravel)
Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP), Single-Wall, >= 8 inch (No Gravel) Ft
HU-Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP), Single-Wall, >= 8 inch (No Gravel) Ft
Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP), Twin-Wall, >= 8 inch (with 2'x3"' Env. of Gravel) Ft
HU-Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP), Twin-Wall, >= 8 inch (with 2'x3" Env. of Gravel) Ft
Curtain Drain <= 4 Feet Deep Lnft
HU-Curtain Drain <=4 Feet Deep Lnft
Curtain Drain > 4 Feet Deep Lnft
HU-Curtain Drain > 4 Feet Deep Lnft
10 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe only Ft
HU-10 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe only Ft
14 to 18 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin Ft
HU-14 to 18 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin Ft
20 to 24 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin Ft
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Unit Cost

$65.31

$1,528.08

$1,833.69

$6.97
$8.36
$4.04
$4.85
$6.72
$8.07
$11.01
$13.22

$10.29
$12.34
$16.09
$19.31
$24.33
$29.20
$43.23
$51.87
$17.66
$21.20
$35.59
$42.71
$51.15
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Code
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620

620
620
620
620
620

Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet

Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet
Underground Outlet

Practice

Agricultural Management Assistance

Component
HU-20 to 24 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin
26 to 30 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin
HU-26 to 30 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin
4 inch Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP) only
HU-4 inch Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP) only
4 to 6 inch Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP) with Riser
HU-4 to 6 inch Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP) with Riser
4 to 6 inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe with Catch Basin up to 50 feet in length
HU-4 to 6 inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe with Catch Basin up to 50 feet in length
4 to 6 inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe with Catch Basin w/ Horizontal Boring
HU-4 to 6 inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe with Catch Basin w/ Horizontal Boring
4 to 6 inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC)Pipe with Catch Basin over 50 feet in length
HU-4 to 6 inch Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC)Pipe with Catch Basin over 50 feet in length
6 inch Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP) only
HU-6 inch Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP) only
8 inch Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP) only
HU-8 inch Corrugated Plastic Pipe (CPP) only
8 to 12 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin over 50 feet in length
HU-8 to 12 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin over 50 feet in length
8 to 12 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin up to 50 feet in length

HU-8 to 12 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin up to 50 feet in
length

8 to 12 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin w/ Horizontal Boring
HU-8 to 12 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin w/ Horizontal Boring
8 to 12 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Riser

HU-8 to 12 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Riser

Blind Inlet for Water Quality
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Units
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft

Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
No

Unit Cost
$61.38
$56.21
$67.45

$7.97

$9.56
$12.95
$15.54
$48.28
$57.93
$60.58
$72.69
$19.69
$23.62
$11.43
$13.71
$13.53
$16.23
$27.42
$32.91
$59.10
$70.92

$61.75
$74.10
$19.75
$23.70
$1,409.42
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Code Practice Component Units Unit Cost

620 Underground Outlet HU-Blind Inlet for Water Quality No $1,691.30
620 Underground Outlet Over 30 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin Ft $74.27
620 Underground Outlet HU-Over 30 inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe with Catch Basin Ft $89.12
636 Water Harvesting Catchment Elevated Catchment Sqvd $141.36
636 Water Harvesting Catchment HU-Elevated Catchment SqYd $169.63
636 Water Harvesting Catchment Surface Catchment SqYd $13.88
636 Water Harvesting Catchment HU-Surface Catchment SqYd $16.65
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